UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME



Web site- www.nssmu.org Tel. / Fax- 2287 3696 Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020. No. NSS/747 /2014-2015. Date : 09.12.2014

To,

Dr. Satish Kolte, District Co-ordinator, Mumbai City. Dr. Swati Desai, District Co-ordinator, Mumbai Western Suburb. Shri. Royal D'souza, District Co-ordinator, Mumbai Central Suburb Prof. G. S. Shikhare, District Co-ordinator, Thane District- Western Line Prof. Jeevan Vichare, District Co-ordinator, Thane District- Central Line Dr. S.R.Kanhakae, District Co-ordinator, Raigad District. Prof. Rahul Marathe, District Co-ordinator, Ratnagiri District Dr. K.M.Kotwal, District Co-ordinator, Sindhudurg District

<u>Sub.</u> : Submission of information in respect of "SWACHH BHARAT MISSION" adopted area & other details......

Sir/Madam,

With respect to the above subject, as directed by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, you are requested to provide the information of your area Colleges regarding the adopted area/ Public Place/ Slum/village/nukkad/public garden/ railway station/ Bus Stand / Beach etc for Swachh Bharat Mission & activities conducted till now in the adopted area in the below mentioned proforma.

The details regarding the Swachh Bahart Mission programme is discussed in length in the midterm meeting of NSS Programme Officers and Launching programme of Swachh Bharat Mission held on 27th December 2014 at Convocation Hall, University Fort Campus.

Sr. No.	Name of the College	Name of the Programme Officer	Adopted area for Swachh Bharat Mission activities	Activities undertaken

Attach some activity photographs, news clipping etc reflecting College Name

Kindly treat this as MOST IMPORTANT MATTER.

With regards,

Yours sincerely,

Prof. B.S. Bidve. NSS Programme Co-ordinator

Copy for information and necessary action to Prof. D.G.Phondekar, NSS Co-coordinator, Mumbai & Palghar District Prof. Anis Choudhery, NSS Co-coordinator, Thane, Raigad, Ratnagiri & Sindhudurg District